

**April 25, 2017**  
**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**  
**ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA**  
**ADDENDUM NO. 4 / IFB NO. Y17-748-CC**  
**SHERIFF'S SECTOR IV PARKING LOT**

**BID OPENING DATE: May 2, 2017**

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by ~~strike through~~.

A. The bid opening date remains May 2, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

B. Questions and Answers:

1. **Question:** Can you please clarify the asphalt thickness? The cover sheet on the plans and on the invitation to bid under "Scope of Work" mentions a 1" Asphalt Overlay requirement; however it is contradicted with the Asphalt Pavement Overlay Detail on plan sheet C401, which mentions a 1.5" overlay. Can you confirm?

**Answer:** Sheets C101 and C401 depict 1.5" overlay depth. Please use 1.5" overlay.

2. **Question:** Is the milling depth 1.5"? The thickness of the resurfacing on the milled surfaces is 1".

**Answer:** Sheets C101 and C401 depict 1.5" overlay depth. Please use 1.5" overlay.

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

- a. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.
- b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.
- c. Receipt acknowledged by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Signed

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Firm